

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji www.dhemajicollege.in Admission Notice



Session : 2023-24

This is to notify that as per the notice issued by the Higher Education Department, Govt. of Assam dated on 4th July, 2023, the revised timeline for the merit list publication and admission for UG programmes in Dhemaji College, Dhemaji will be as follows------

Revised Timelines –

Activity	Date
Date of lunching of the Assam State Higher Education	14 th June, 2023
Admission Portal on SAMARTH	
Date of Opening for Application through SAMARTH	14 th June, 2023
Date of Closing of Application through SAMARTH	03 rd July, 2023
Date of Publication of 1 st Merit List by the College	11 th July, 2023
Closing date of Offline Admission in 1 st Merit List in the	13 th July, 2023
College	
Preparation of 2 nd Merit List by the College	14 th July, 2023
Publication of 2 nd Merit List by the College & beginning of	15 th July, 2023
Offline Admission	
Closing of Offline Admission in 2 nd Merit List in the College	18 th July, 2023
Preparation of 3 rd Merit List by the College	19 th July, 2023
Publication of 3 rd Merit List by the College & beginning of	20 th July, 2023
Offline Admission	
Closing of Offline Admission in 3 rd Merit List in the College	22 nd July, 2023
Spot Admission (Offline)	23^{rd} to 24^{th} July, 2023

- ➢ For any update and other details please visit Dhemaji College website. (www.dhemajicollege.in)
- For queries related to admission: <u>Please contact:</u>

For B.A. Programme :8985244970/ 8472902898/ 7002433023/ 7002243602 For B.Sc. Programme : 9401429161/ 8414861061/ 6001542327/ 7002282503

Principal Dhemaji College Principal Dhemaji College Dhemaji